Capsule Gauges for Low Pressure
Bayonet Ring Case Stainless Steel, Crimped-on Ring
KPChg
6203
8/03
Application
Measurement of positive or negative overpressure of air or other
gaseous media. These models with crimped-on ring made of

50 (2")
80 (3")
How to Order:
Please specify:
Model code: KPChg
Nominal case size: 50 (2"), 80 (3")
Wetted parts: NCS 50: – 1
NCS 80: – 1 or – 3 (compare left)
Case configuration: NCS 50: rm, rmBFr, rmFr
(compare overleaf) NCS 80: Rh, rm, rmRh, rmBFr, rmFr
(standard = bottom connection = without
additional code letter)
Pressure range: see table overleaf, e.g. 0-100 mbar
Process connection: NCS 50: G ¼ B (¼" BSP)
NCS 80: G ½ B (½" BSP)
(others see "Special Options")
Special options: (see above)
Examples for Ordering Information:
• KPChg 50-1 rm,  0-250 mbar, G¼ B
• KPChg 80-3, -60/+100 mbar, ½" BSP
KPChg 80-1,
here with special option
connection ¼" BSP
KPChg 50-1, rm
connection ¼" BSP
Special Options
• Connection ¼" NPT, M12x1.5, NCS 80 also G ¼ B (¼" BSP),
½" NPT or M 20x1.5; others upon request
• Inlet port restrictor screw brass or stainless steel ( Ø .3 mm / .01")
• Special scales like dual scales or special units
• Other pressure ranges upon request
• NCS 80: red mark as movable clip on the outside of the ring
• NCS 80: single strength glass lens or laminated safety glass upon
request
• Overrange / vacuum protection:
– 3-times overrange or vacuum protected;
– NCS 80 (for NCS 50 upon request):
   Version –1: 10-times overrange or vacuum protected or combi-
nation 10-times overrange and vacuum protected,
only pressure ranges > 40 mbar;
   Version–3: 10-times overrange protected for pressure ranges
> 40 mbar;
10-times vacuum protected for pressure ranges
> 100 mbar;
Combination 10-times overrange and 3-times
vacuum protected for pressure ranges > 40 mbar,
combination of 10 times overrange protection
with a higher vacuum protection for pressure
ranges > 100 mbar upon request
Subsidiary Company and Sales East Germany and Eastern Europe
MANOTHERM Beierfeld GmbH
Am  Gewerbepark  9  • D -08340  Be ie r fe ld
Phone: (0 37 74) 58 - 0 • Fax: (0 37 74) 58 - 545
manotherm.com • ma i l@manotherm.com
ARMATURENBAU GmbH
Manometerstraße 5  •  D-46487 Wesel - Ginderich
Phone: (0 28 03) 91 30 - 0 • Fax: (0 28 03) 10 35
armaturenbau.com • mail@armaturenbau.com
Case Configurations, Code Letters, Dimensions and Weight, Pressure Ranges
The information in this leaflet is given in good faith, but we reserve the right to make changes without notice.
Bottom connection,
rear mounting flange (not for NCS 50),
code letters: Rh
Center back connection,
front mounting flange,
code letters: rmFr
Recommended panel cut-out:
rmBFr NCS 50: Ø 50 ± 0,5 mm  (1.97"  + .02")
NCS 80: Ø 81 ± 0,5 mm  (3.19"  + .02")
rmFr NCS 50: Ø 52 ± 0,5 mm  (2.05"  + .02")
NCS 80: Ø 84 ± 0,5 mm  (3.31"  + .02")
Center back connection,
code letters:  rm